Ref No., 34/99

¢

June. 1999 DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH AND
Chief Executive Clficer CHILDREN

AN ROINN
Fach Health Board SLAINTE AGUS LEANA|
g\‘::é;rewr\"/l\/anagm" Shuprs
FEach Public Voluntary Hospital
‘\}LHMJL Dublin

Chief Otticer
Fach Mental Handicap & Specialist Agency
Cutside Dublin

ragnne!l Groups -VEL Under
usion, Kmployment and Competitiv

A Chara,

> Minister for Health and Children to refer to the Annex (o the Agreement

on Pay and Conditions of Employment between the Irish Congress of Trade Unions and
Employers Orgamisations which forms part of Partnership 2000 for inclusion, Employment

and Competitiveness with regard to Non-nursing Personnel Groups 1-VIITL

b

Fam directed by il

I

In accordance with Clause 3 of the Annex. sanction is hereby given for the implementation of
Phase 11 ol the Agreement 1.e. an increase ot 1.5% of basic \&'LCE\E}' pay with effect from |
July 1699, Full details of the revised pay scales are provided overleaf. Please note it is also in
order to apply this increases to pensioners,

Agencies are reminded that no offers or commitments whatever can be made at any stage
with regard to special increases. or for improvements or in conditions of employment of any
grade. group or individual, without prior consultation with the Department.

.&5. AN & & “’r‘%.‘ VR o bt 11 gy ‘1-“!'&‘ A i E~v~ 0y } n
AV QUETICS 10 reialion o s carcwiar or the pay seas
Section 6354040/635404 1

s should be addressed to the Personnel

Mise te meas.

Lz owest ring
Dave Maguire

Personnel Managen

& Development Unit

Hawkins House Dublin 2
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01107199

Group 1
Domestics/Altendants 22563 228.
Porters 227.21 227
Buliders Labourers/ 228.74 229.
Ceneral Labourers 2296 23022 235.4 238.93
Home Helps 230.49 231.13 236.33 239.87
Groundsmen ) 03 237,25 240.81
Garden Labourers 232.22 232.9 238.14 24171
83
7

5 231.24 234.71
7 232.89 236.38
3 234.49 238.01

Drivers/Porters 233.13 23 239.09 242 .68
Cate Keepers 234 .03 23476 240.04 243.64
Cileaners/Farm Labourers 234.99 235.74 241.04 244 66
Carelakers 235.92 236.6% 242 .02 245865
Stores Porters/Attendanis 236.87 237 .71 243 .06 246.71
Laundry Workers 237.84 238.66 244 .03 247.69
Altendants

sy

04

164/98  OUO7/98  D107/99

22877
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234.52 238.04
236.25 239.79
237.83 247 .4
238.76 242.34
238.66 243.25

2406 244 .27

241.5 24517
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230.43 236.1¢
438.2% 2t 24243 246.07
237 .24 238.05 243.45 247.06

9 238.02 244 .4 248.07
2 239.87 245.37 249.05
2 240.97 246.39 25C.09

241.06 241.96 247 4 251.11
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Group 3

01/07/99

.22 2354 238.93
231.84 237.06 240.62
Tractor Drivers 232.75 233.44 238.68 242 .27
Drivers 233.62 i 238.61 243.2
2345 235724 240.53 244 14
238,37 236.13 241 44 245.086

236.23 237
237 14 &

Mir Bus Drivers 23118
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10/06/99

Groun 4

Mortuary Attendants
i_aboratory Attendanis
Theatre Porters/
Attendants

Dark Room Porters/
Attendants

Jomestic Supervisors
supervising less than 20

staff in regional hospitals

> Supervisors
Lgeix g 34 or less s
in z2ll cther hospitals

iNg TO0IM SUPervVisors

spmine T A ims
upervising 14 or less
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235.32
238.84
237.73
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01/04/98

231.06
232.71
234.27
235.15
236.04
236.98
237.84
238.78
239.72
240.57
241.66

242.7

243.7

01704798

234.42
236.08
237.64
238.55
239.42
240.37
241 .24
242.18
243,15
24416
245.29
246.17
24716

01/04/98

236.27
238.05
238.72
240.67
241.64
242.82
243.89
244 67
245.65

246.8
247.88

31707198

236.26
237.95
239.54
240.44

24135,

242.31
243.15
244.15
245.11
245.98

247 1
248.16
249.18

01/07/98

239.69
241.39
242.99
243 92
244 .87
245.78
246.67
247.63
248.62
24865
250.81
251.71
252.72

81/07/98

81107199

239.8
241.92
243.13
244.05
244.97
245.94
246.84
247 .87
248.79
249.67
250.81
251.88
252.92

01107/99

243.29
24501
246.63
247.58
248.48
248 .47
290 .31

251.34

245.21
247 .06
24878
24878
250.79

2518
253.12
253.83
254 95
256.14
257.26
258.43
258 59
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Domestic Supervisor
2(%54 staff in regional
general hospitals

Domest (: Supervisor
S e
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243.15
245.05

246.87

247.94
249.01
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251.13
252.27
20:5.51
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01/07/99
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